

2020 C Scow National Championship Notice of Race & Sailing Instruction Supplement Thursday, June 18, 2020 to Sunday, June 21, 2020





The Notice of Race & Sailing Instructions will consist of the instructions in the C Scow Standard Notice of Race and Sailing Instructions (hereafter NOR/SI) available at <u>http://bit.ly/CScowNORSI</u>, and this NOR/SI Supplement, posted on the Notice Board.

1 Organizing Authority and Host

The Organizing Authority is the National C Scow Sailing Association. The host is the Muskegon Yacht Club, 3198 Edgewater, Muskegon, MI 49441.

2 Entry Information

- 2.1 The Required entry fee is \$100. Skippers who have not reached their 25th birthday on the first day of racing **and** are current members of the National C Scow Sailing Association at the moment of registration are eligible for a free entry.
- 2.2 All entries received online after Sunday, May 31, 2020 will incur a \$50 late fee in addition to the entry fee.
- 2.3 Entries include 2 meal packages. Additional Meal Packages are \$50. After May 31, 2020, Meal Packages incur a \$50 late fee. Individual meal tickets are also available during registration.
- 2.4 Each boat's person in charge shall be a member in good standing of the National C Scow Sailing Association.
- 3 Arrival, Registration, Measurement, and Locations
- 3.1 Registration may be completed <u>Online</u>
- 3.2 Onsite registration and check-in will be available at Muskegon Yacht Club from 1400 to 1800 on Thursday, June 18, 2020.
- 3.3 Boats are permitted to arrive at Muskegon Yacht Club beginning at 0900 on Thursday, June 18, 2020. Upon arrival, follow all traffic signs and follow any reasonable request from the logistics team [NP][DP].
- 3.4 The ILYA Technical Committee may check boats for class rule compliance.
- 3.5 Each boat shall check in at the registration desk in the Muskegon Yacht Club during the onsite registration period.
- 3.6 The Race Office will be on the RC Boat, named Gordon Torreson.
- 3.7 The Official Notice Board will be in the Foyer of the Muskegon Yacht Club and unofficially duplicated at www.yachtscoring.com.
- 3.8 Signals displayed ashore will be displayed from the flagpole in the center of the marina yard at the Muskegon Yacht Club.

3.9 The Regatta Harbor will be the parking lot at Muskegon Yacht Club. Boats will be dry sailed. [NP][DP]



3.10 The Racing Area will be the waters of Muskegon Lake, generally northeast of the Muskegon Yacht Club.



4 Schedule of Events

- 4.1 Racing is scheduled from Friday, June 19, 2020 through Sunday, June 21, 2020.
- 4.2 Competitor's briefing under the main flagpole at Muskegon Yacht Club and via VHF 73 at 0900 on Friday, June 19, 2020.
- 4.3 First Scheduled Warning Signal 1030 on Friday, June 19, 2020
- 4.4 6 races are scheduled. No more than 4 races will be completed on any race day.
- 4.5 On Sunday, June 21, 2020, no warning signal will be made after 1200.

5 Racing Information

- 5.1 The Competitor VHF Channel is 73.
- 5.2 Original Marks and Change Marks will be large orange balls. Mark 1a in the course diagrams will be a smaller orange ball.
- 5.3 Rule A2.1 is changed; If 6 races are completed, each boat's series score shall, subject to RRS 90.3(b), be the total of her race scores excluding her worst score.
- 5.4 3 races are required to constitute a series.

6 Prizes

- 6.1 Prizes will be given to the top 10 finishers, the top female skipper, top Master, and the top skipper 25 years of age and under.
- 6.2 Perpetual trophies will be awarded as directed by the NCSSA Trophy Policy.

7 Further Information

For further information, contact <u>Regatta Chair Karl Lanka</u> or <u>PRO Jon Ledsworth</u>.